PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Sami S. Spahi			08/22/2012	
James M. Widar			08/22/2012	
Roy E. Jazowski			08/22/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Teledyne Instruments, Inc.			
Street Address:	1049 Camino Dos Rios			
City:	Thousand Oaks			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 91360				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number 22621 144		
Application Number: 13		2144		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Phone: 6192381900 Email: docketing@procopio.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Teledyne Instruments, Inc., d/b/a/ Teled				
Address Line 1: 525 B Street, #2200				
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		113793-048UTL	113793-048UTL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Caitlin E. Yaussi	Caitlin E. Yaussi	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-113793-048UTL#page1.tif				
PATENT				

Application No.: 13/592, 144 Filing Date: August 22, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sami S. Spahi, a citizen of Greece; James M. Widar, a citizen of the United States; and Roy E. Jazowski, a citizen of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an HIGH TEMPERATURE, HIGH PRESSURE SUBSEA ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SYSTEM for which a provisional application no. 61/533,351 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2011, and for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, filed on August 22, 2012 as serial no. 13/592,144 (The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP, Customer No. 103531 to insert in the appropriate blanks, the serial number and filing date of the application when known.).

AND WHEREAS, **Teledyne Instruments**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

22 day of August, 2012

22 day of AUGUST, 2012

ZZ day of August, 2012

Sami S. Spahi James M. Widar E. Jazdwski

113793/048UTL/1566046.01

PATENT REEL: 028831 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 08/22/2012